Circuit breaker accessory,
PowerPacT J, earth leakage
module, 150 to 250A
ELM250JD
Main
Range Of Product PowerPact
Product Or Component Type Earth leakage add-on block
Circuit Breaker Type JL
JJ
JD
JG
Complementary
[In] Rated Current 150…250 A
Network Type AC
[Ue] Rated Operational Voltage 240...600 V
Earth-Leakage Sensitivity 30 mA
3000 mA
1000 mA
300 mA
100 mA
Earth-Leakage Protection Time
Delay
Instantaneous
500 ms
Local Signalling Trip indicator
Electrical Connection To Mcb Plug in
Tightening Torque 228.35 lbf.in (25.8 N.m) 0.04…0.29 in² (25…185 mm²) AWG 4...350 kcmil)
Environment
Product Certifications UL
CSA
Packing Units
Unit Type Of Package 1 PCE
Number Of Units In Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 6.40 in (16.256 cm)
Package 1 Width 5.30 in (13.462 cm)
Package 1 Length 10.60 in (26.924 cm)
Package 1 Weight 4.06 lb(US) (1.842 kg)
Product data sheet
Specifications
Apr 24, 2024 1
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Sustainability
Green PremiumTM label is Schneider Electric’s commitment to delivering products with best-in-
class environmental performance. Green Premium promises compliance with the latest regulations,
transparency on environmental impacts, as well as circular and low-CO2 products.
Guide to assessing product sustainability is a white paper that clarifies global eco-label
standards and how to interpret environmental declarations.
Eu Rohs Directive Not compliant
China Rohs Regulation China RoHS declaration
Product out of China RoHS scope. Substance declaration for your information
Learn more about Green Premium
Guide to assess a product’s sustainability
2 Apr 24, 2024